VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2019 Session Budget Bill - HB1700 (Reenrolled)

Bill Order » Office of Education » Item C-6.10 George Mason University

Item C-6.10	First Year - FY2019	Second Year - FY2020
Demolition: Demolish Arlington Original Building (18423)	\$0	\$7,500,000
Fund Sources:		
Higher Education Operating	\$0	\$7,500,000

George Mason University is authorized to demolish the Arlington Original Building and related storm drain relocation at its Arlington Campus as part of the construction of an academic and research facility in support of Amazon's relocation to Northern Virginia. Funds committed by the University will be considered part of its share of the total project costs.